## L17000231813

(Re	questor's Name)	_
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	-
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
. PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
, (Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
<del></del>		

Office Use Only



000305391420

11/09/17--01006--002 \*\*125.00

D O'KEEFE NOV 13 2017

## COVER LETTER

	New Filing Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJEC'	Fusion Medical Systems, LLC			
300000		of Limited Liabil	ity Company	
The enclo	osed Articles of Organization and fee	e(s) are submitted	for filing.	
Please ret	urn all correspondence concerning t	his matter to the f	ollowing:	
	Wayne P. Bunch, Jr., Esq.			
		Name of	Person	
		Firm/Co	mpany	
-	3784 Purdue Street			
		Addr	ess	
	Houston, TX 77005			
	waynebunch@sbcglobal.net	City/State an	d Zip Code	
	E-mail address: (to be	used for future a	innual report notificat	ion)
For further	information concerning this matter,	please call:		
	Wayne P. Bunch, Jr.	713 at (	594-7642	
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
	is a check for the following amount:		00 EN	= 1 < 0.00 Filing For
\$125.001	Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of State	us LLCertifi	00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address		Street Address	

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liabil	ity Company is:			
Fusion Medical Sys	ems, LLC			
(Must con	tain the words "Limite	d Liability Compa	any, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street a	address of the principa	l office of the Lim	ited Liability Company is:	
<u>Princi</u>	oal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
6030 Yeats Manor I	Drive		6030 Yeats Manor Drive	
#103 Tampa, FL 33616			#103 Tampa, FL 33616	
Tampa, FL 33010		<del></del>	Tampa, FE 33010	
The name and the Florida street	John Wesley Pate	red agent are: Name		
•	6030 Yeats Manor	Drive, #103		
	Florida street addr	ress (P.O. Box <u>NC</u>	OT acceptable)	
	Tampa	FL	33616	
	City	State	Zip	
place designated in this certificate further agree to comply with the p	e, I hereby accept the a provisions of all statute	ppointment as regi s relating to the pro on as registered ag Wicker	r the above stated limited liability company at the istered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I oper and complete performance of my duties, and tent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S	

(CONTINUED)

## . ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Taylor D. Bunch
	6030 Yeats Manor Drive, #103
	Tampa, FL 33616
MGR	John Wesley Pate
MON	6030 Yeats Manor Drive, #103
	Tampa, FL 33616
•	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
the document's effective date on the Department of the Department	ent of State's records.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
	7/4///
Sib-fature of o	member or an authorized representative of a member.
	ecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
	false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
	gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Way	Me 7. Bunch, Jr. 65g.
,	Typed or printed name of signee /
	Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of	
	Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional	n